Form 3160-5 (August 1999)

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU'OF LAND MANAGEMENT

| FORM APPROVED               |
|-----------------------------|
| Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 |
| Expires: November 30, 2000  |
| 5. Lease Serial No.         |
| NM 047                      |
|                             |

| CINIDA I   | NOTICES AND REPORT   | CON WELLS 7005                               |  | <ol> <li>Lease Serial 1<br/>NM 047</li> </ol> | No.   |
|--|--|--|--|---|---|
|  | s form for proposals to dri  |  | 106 26 PH 🏚                                | findian, All                                  | ottee or Tribe Name   |
| abandoned well.  | Use Form 3160-3 (APD)  |  |  |   |   |
|  | Company of the Compan | <u>U/() }</u>                                |  |   | Agreement, Name and/or No.  |
| SUBMIT IN  | TRIPLICATE - Other instruction   | on reverse tide                              |  | /M  |   |
| 1. Type of Well  |  |  | ļ  | B. Well Name a                                |   |
| Oil Well Gas W   | fell Other   |  |  | FLOYD#  |   |
| 2. Name of Operator  |  |  |  | 9. API Well No<br>30-045-30                   |   |
| Robert L. Bayless, Producer L  3a. Address   |  | ne No. (include area code)                   |  |   | ol, or Exploratory Area   |
| PO Box 168, Farmington, NM   | i 87499 (505) 3  | 326-2659                                     |  | FULCHE  | R KUTZ PICTURED CLIFFS  |
| <ol> <li>Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., I<br/>985' FNL &amp; 1070' FEL, SEC.</li> </ol>  |  |  |  | 11. County or Pa<br>SAN JUA                   | N, NEW MEXICO   |
| 12. CHECK AF   | PROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO   | O INDICATE NATUR                             | E OF NOTICE, R                             | EPORT, OR                                     | OTHER DATA  |
| TYPE OF SUBMISSION   |  | TYPE OF A                                    | ACTION                                     |   |   |
| <ul><li>☑ Notice of Intent</li><li>☐ Subsequent Report</li></ul>   | Acidize Alter Casing Casing Repair   | ☐ Deepen ☐ Fracture Treat ☐ New Construction | ☐ Production (Str☐ Reclamation☐ Recomplete | art/Resume)                                   | <ul> <li>Water Shut-Off</li> <li>Well Integrity</li> <li>✓ Other Dual Completion</li> </ul> |
| ☐ Final Abandonment Notice   | Change Plans Convert to Injection  | ☐ Plug and Abandon☐ Plug Back                | ☐ Temporarily Al                           |   |   |
| shall be filed once testing has been compleand the operator has determined that the s  Bayless proposes to complete the French of the second o | ite is ready for final inspection.)  |  | -  | ·   |   |
| 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is   | true and correct   | ı  |  |   |   |
| Name (Printed/Typed) Price M. Bayless  |  | Title  | Engineering                                | , Manager                                     |   |
| Signature N-WSa  |  | Date   | August 26,                                 | 2003  |   |
|  | THIS SPACE F   | (OR EVEDERATE OR S                           | PATE OPEN (CE)                             | USE   |   |
| Approved by CH   | P HARRADEN   | Title /                                      | Acting TL-P                                | MT  | Date 9/4/03   |
| Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. App<br>certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable<br>which would entitle the applicant to conduct op  | title to those rights in the subject lea   | or<br>se Office                              | feting TL-P<br>FFO                         | -BLM  | ,   |
| Title 18 U.C.S. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S. States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statemen   | C. Section 1212, makes it a crime for  | any person knowingly and willf               |  |   | e United  |

| Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District                     | State of New Me  | cico                         |                                | Form C-103             |
|---|--|------------------------------|--------------------------------|------------------------|
| Office<br>District I  | Energy, Minerals and Natur   | al Resources                 |                                | Revised March 25, 1999 |
| 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240                         | , <b>,</b> ,   | DECEN/EH                     | WELL API NO.                   | 224                    |
| <u>District II</u><br>1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210 | OIL CONSERVATION   | DIVISION                     | 30-045-302<br>5. Indicate Type |                        |
| District III  | 1220 South St. Fran  | cis Dr.                      | STATE                          | FEE                    |
| 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410<br>District IV         | Santa Fe, NM   | 5056 26 PN 4中                | 8.5 State Oil & C              |                        |
| 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM                       | ·  |                              |                                |                        |
| 87505   | TICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS   | Farmington, I                | 7 Lease Name or                | Unit Agreement Name:   |
|   | OSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUC  |                              | Floyd                          | Omi Agreement Name.    |
| DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPI                              | ICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR   |                              |                                |                        |
| PROPOSALS.)  1. Type of Well:                               |  |                              |                                |                        |
| Oil Well Gas Well   | Other  |                              |                                |                        |
| 2. Name of Operator   |  |                              | 8. Well No.                    |                        |
|   | . Bayless, Producer LLC  |                              | 4                              |                        |
| 3. Address of Operator                                      |  |                              | 9. Pool name or                |                        |
|   | k 168 Farmington, NM 87499   |                              | Fulcher Kutz                   | PC                     |
| 4. Well Location  |  |                              |                                |                        |
| Unit Letter 1 :   | 985 feet from the North  | line and 1                   | 070 feet fro                   | m the East line        |
| Omt Lottol  | 703  |                              |                                | - Last His             |
| Section 17  |  | 2W NMI                       |                                | inty San Juan          |
|   | 10. Elevation (Show whether Dl   | R, RKB, RT, GR, etc          | 2.)                            |                        |
|   |  |                              |                                |                        |
|   | Appropriate Box to Indicate N  |                              |                                |                        |
|   | INTENTION TO:  |                              | SEQUENT RE                     |                        |
| PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK                                       | ☐ PLUG AND ABANDON ☐   | REMEDIAL WOR                 | K 📙                            | ALTERING CASING        |
| TEMPORARILY ABANDON   | ☐ CHANGE PLANS ☐   | COMMENCE DRI                 | LLING OPNS.                    | PLUG AND               |
|   |  |                              |                                | ABANDONMENT            |
| PULL OR ALTER CASING  | ☐ MULTIPLE  COMPLETION   | CASING TEST AN<br>CEMENT JOB | 4D 🗆                           |                        |
|   | COMPLETION   | CEMENT JOB                   |                                |                        |
| OTHER: Commingle zones                                      | · 🕱  | OTHER:                       |                                |                        |
|   | eted operations. (Clearly state all pert   |                              |                                |                        |
|   | SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Con  | pletions: Attach w           | ellbore diagram of             | proposed completion or |
| recompilation.  |  |                              |                                |                        |
| Dovidees manages to not a built                             | les where at 1042 A and management to st.  | nima ta 2500mai - D          | anformata Erreitland (         | 71 1014 - 1024 A WEU   |
|   | ge plug at 1942 ft and pressure test ca<br>of 25# gelled fluid with 60,000lbs 20/4 |                              |                                |                        |
|   | well and retrieve bridge plug. Put we  |                              |                                |                        |
|   | Ownership is the same in both horiz  |                              |                                |                        |
| is sent to BLM for notification                             | n. Based on other wells in the area, I   |                              |                                |                        |
| 64% to the Fruitland Coal ar                                | d 36% to the Pictured Cliffs.  |                              |                                |                        |
|   |  |                              |                                |                        |
|   |  |                              |                                | •                      |
|   |  |                              |                                |                        |
|   |  |                              |                                |                        |
|   |  |                              |                                |                        |
| I hereby certify that the informat                          | on aboye is true and complete to the b   | est of my knowledg           | e and belief.                  |                        |
|   | _  | •                            |                                |                        |
| SIGNATURE TORY  | TITLE Engineeringl Ma  | magerDATI                    | E 8-26-0}                      |                        |
| Tyme or naint name  |  | ,                            | Palankana 37                   |                        |
| Type or print name Price M. Bayless                         |  | · <u>.</u>                   | Telephone No.<br>326-2659      |                        |
| (This space for State use)                                  |  |                              | 320-2037                       |                        |
| (1 ms space for state use)                                  |  |                              |                                |                        |
| APPPROVED BY  | TITLE  |                              |                                | DATE                   |
| Conditions of approval, if any:                             |  |                              |                                |                        |

| District I 1625 N. Pirach Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240  |   | New Mexico<br>stural Resources Department                       | Form<br>Revised June | C-107A<br>10, 2003      |
|---|---|---|----------------------|-------------------------|
| District II  1301 W. Grand Avenue, Asicsia, NM 88210  District III  NA - N  |   | rvation Division uth St. Francis Dr. 2003 AUG 24                | APPLICATIO           | 1                       |
| Well 1000 Rio Brazos Rond, Actor, NSA 874 10 <u>District IV</u> 1220 8. S. Francis Dr., Santa Fq. NSA 87505   |   | New Mexico 87505 O70 Farming WNHOLE COMMINGLING                 | Establish Pre-Approv | ed Pools<br>LBORE<br>No |
| Robert L. Bayless, Producer LLC   | P.O. Box 168  | Farmington, NM 87499  |                      |                         |
| Operator<br>Floyd   |   | dress<br>T30N, R12W   | San Juan             |                         |
| Lease   | Well No. Unit Letter-   | Section-Township-Range  | County               |                         |
| OGRID No. 150182 Property Cod   | le API No. <u>30-04</u>   | 5-30224 Lease Type:X_Fe   | deralStateFe         | æ                       |
| DATA ELEMENT  | UPPER ZONE  | INTERMEDIATE ZONE   | LOWER ZON            | E                       |
| Pool Name   | Basin Fruitland Coal  |   | Fulcher Kutz PC      |                         |
| Pool Code   | 71629   |   | 77200                |                         |
| Top and Bottom of Pay Section<br>(Perforated or Open-Hole Interval)   | 1916-1938   |   | 1948-1960            |                         |
| Method of Production (Flowing or Artificial Lift)   | Pumping (water)   |   | Pumping (water)      |                         |
| Bottomhole Pressure (Note: Pressure data will not be required if the bottom perforation in the lower zone is within 150% of the depth of the top perforation in the upper zone)   |   |   |                      |                         |
| Oil Gravity or Gas BTU<br>(Degree API or Gas BTU)   | 1005  |   | 1007                 | -                       |
| Producing, Shut-In or   | Producing   |   | Producing            |                         |
| New Zone  Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates of Last Production. (Note: For new zones with no production history, applicant shall be required to attach production estimates and apporting data.)   | Date: 5/2003<br>Rates:  | Date:   | Date: 12/2002 Rates: |                         |
| Fixed Allocation Percentage   | Oil Gas   | Oil Gas   | Oil Gas              |                         |
| (Note: If allocation is based upon something other<br>than current or past production, supporting data or<br>explanation will be required.)   | % 64 %  | % %   | %                    | 36 %                    |
|   | ADDITION  | NAL DATA  |                      |                         |
| Are all working, royalty and overriding<br>If not, have all working, royalty and ove  | royalty interests identical in all cor  | nmingled zones?   | YesXNo<br>Yes No     |                         |
| Are all produced fluids from all commis   | ngled zones compatible with each o  | other?  | Yes X No             | 0                       |
| Will commingling decrease the value of  | production?   |   | YesN                 | oX_                     |
| If this well is on, or communitized with<br>or the United States Bureau of Land Ma  |   |   | YesX N               | o                       |
| NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable   | e to this well:   |   |                      |                         |
| Attachments: C-102 for each zone to be comming Production curve for each zone for For zones with no production histor Data to support allocation method o Notification list of working, royalty Any additional statements, data or of | at least one year. (If not available,<br>y, estimated production rates and so<br>r formula.<br>and overriding royalty interests for | attach explanation.) upporting data. r uncommon interest cases. |                      |                         |
|   | PRE-APPRO   | VED POOLS   |                      |                         |
| If application is   |   | e following additional information wil                          | Il be required:      |                         |
| List of other orders approving downhole<br>List of all operators within the proposed<br>Proof that all operators within the propo   | commingling within the proposed<br>Pre-Approved Pools   | Pre-Approved Pools  |                      |                         |

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

TITLE Engineering Manage DATE 8-26-0)

TYPE OR PRINT NAME PRICE M. BAYLESS TELEPHONE NO. (505) 326-2659

District I
PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980
District II
PO Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
District IV

PO Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

API Number

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION PO Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 Form C-102
Revised February 21, 1994
Instructions on back

Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies

<sup>3</sup> Pool Name

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

AMENDED REPORT

## WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

<sup>1</sup> Pool Code

| <sup>4</sup> Property ( | Code         |              |              |             | <sup>5</sup> Property<br>FLOY |                  |               | ·              | Well Number |
|-------------------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|-------------|-------------------------------|------------------|---------------|----------------|-------------|
| OGRID                   | No.          |              |              |             | <sup>1</sup> Operator         | Name             |               |                | ' Elevation |
|                         | •            |              |              | ROBER       | T L. BAYLE                    | ss, producte     | R LLC .       |                | 5764        |
|                         |              |              |              |             | 10 Surface                    | Location         |               |                |             |
| UL or lot no.           | Section      | Township     | Range        | Lot Ida     | Feet from the                 | North/South line | Feet from the | East/West line | County      |
| 1                       | 17           | 30 N         | 12 W         |             | 985                           | North            | 1070          | East           | San Juan    |
|                         | <u> </u>     | · .          | 11 Bot       | tom Hol     | e Location I                  | f Different Fr   | om Surface    |                |             |
| UL or lot no.           | Section      | Township     | Range        | Lot Idn     | Feet from the                 | North/South line | Feet from the | East/West line | County      |
| •                       |              | ]            |              |             |                               |                  |               |                | 1           |
| 12 Dedicated Ac         | res 13 Joint | or Infill 14 | Consolidatio | n Code 15 C | order No.                     | <u> </u>         | .1            | <del> </del>   |             |

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

| The second secon |   |                    |                      |             |   |
|--|---|--------------------|----------------------|-------------|---|
| Ked.   | S 89°                                   | 57'W Fd.           | 79.6                 | OCN. Fd.    | <sup>17</sup> OPERATOR CERTIFICATION  |
|  | 1 (2.3)                                 |                    |                      | ,           | I hereby certify that the information contained herein is   |
| LOT  | Na (TYP.)                               | •                  | 2                    | 80          | true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief  |
|  | 4                                       | 3                  | 2                    | 186         |   |
| <b>.</b>   | • -                                     |                    |                      | 1           |   |
| 0  |   |                    | l .                  | 1070'       | -11 1 1   |
| ?-   |   |                    |                      | 4           | The May   |
| 88   |   |                    |                      | 76          | Signature  DDICE N. BAYLEGG   |
|  |   |                    |                      |             | PRICE M. BAYLESS Printed Name   |
|  | 5                                       | 6                  | 7                    | 8           | ENGINEERING MANAGER   |
|  |   |                    |                      |             | Title   |
|  |   |                    |                      |             | 8-26-03   |
|  | *************************************** | Sec.               |                      |             | Date  |
|  |   |                    |                      |             |   |
|  |   | ·                  | 17                   |             | 18SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION  |
|  |   |                    | 17                   |             | 18SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION  I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat  |
|  |   |                    |                      |             | I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat<br>was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by  |
|  | 12                                      | i.                 | <i>17</i><br>10      | 9           | I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat<br>was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by<br>me or under my supervision, and that the same is true   |
| B  | 12                                      | `.<br>  [          |                      | ٧, ٩        | I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat<br>was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by  |
| N. 4   | 12                                      | l I                |                      | d & 0/2     | I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief.   |
| W. 40  | 12                                      | l I                |                      | Ф<br>2016   | I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief.   |
| m. +0.0  | 12                                      |                    | 10                   | d b         | I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief.  Date of Survey  ME  Signature and Scar of reference of surveyer.           |
| W. 40.0 W  | 12                                      | MM ,notge          | 10                   | м 0 %20 %   | I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief.   |
| M. 40.0N   | 12                                      | MM ,noign          | ms4 070              | ة<br>20°2 م | I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief.  Date of Survey  ME  Signature and Scar of reference of surveyer.           |
| M. 40.0N   |   |                    | ms4 070              | NO 20 %     | I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief.  Date of Survey  ME Signature and Scar of reference buryeyer.               |
| M. 40.0N   | 13                                      | 5 PM 4+ <b>9</b> 5 | 7 30 Far<br>This 070 | NO 20%      | I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief.  Date of Survey  ME  Signature and Scat of relational surveyer.  Will 18466 |
| M. 40.0 N  | 13                                      | MM ,noign          | 7 30 Far<br>This 070 | NO 20 %     | I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief.  Date of Survey  ME Signature and Scar of reference buryeyer.               |